## AMENDMENT NUMBER 01 To WSCA-NASPO PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM For Data Communications Products and Services 14-19 Between The State of Kentucky and Cisco Systems Inc.

**THIS AMENDMENT NUMBER 01** is by and between the State of Kentucky ("Participating State") and Cisco Systems, Inc. ("Contractor").

**WHEREAS**, Contractor holds a WSCA Master Agreement for Data Communications Equipment and Associated OEM Maintenance & Training with the State of Utah, effective October 1, 2007 through May 31, 2014, and extended through August 31, 2014 ("07-14 WSCA Master Agreement"), and the Participating State and Contractor entered into a Participating Addendum thereunder, effective May 25, 2011 ("7-14 Participating Addendum");

**WHEREAS**, prior to the State of Utah's extension of the 7-14 WSCA Master Agreement, Participating State and Contractor executed a Participating Addendum under the WSCA-NASPO 14-19 Master Agreement, effective June 1, 2014 ("14-19 Participating Addendum");

**WHEREAS**, the Participating State and Contractor desire the 14-19 Participating Addendum to be effective after the end of the term of the 7-14 Participating Addendum; and,

**WHEREAS**, Contractor has not authorized any partners to begin sales activities under the 14-19 Participating Addendum.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, it is agreed by the parties to amend the Participating Addendum as follows:

- 1. Amend the effective date in Section 9 to September 1, 2014, and
- 2. Insert at the end of Section 7: "The Participating State and Contractor agree that any transactions prior to September 1, 2014 that are identified as WSCA transactions per the requirements herein shall be deemed transactions under the Participating Addendum to the 07-14 WSCA Master Agreement."

All other provisions, terms and conditions of the Participating Addendum shall remain in full force and effect.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the parties have executed this Addendum Number 01 as of the date of execution by both parties below.

State of Kentucky

Shen Bv:

Name: Terry D. Stephens

Title: Executive Director

Date: 7/7/2014

Cisco Systems, Inc.	
Ву:	
Name:	Juan Pablo Brockmann
Title:	Director, Finance
Date:	July 10, 2014

Page 1 of 1

APPROVED BY LEGAL